kilometres or more, assistance referred to in Article 8 below shall bef

offered to passengers. j

2. ln any event, such assistance shall be proposed at the latest withirl
three hours following the scheduled departure time for a flight of lesri
than two thousand five hundred (2,500) kilometres and at the latesl
within five hours following the scheduled initial departure time in th{
case of a flight of two thousand five hundred (2,500) kilometres ofmore" 

I
3. When an air carrier or tour operator reasonably expects that a flig

will be delayed by three hours or more with respect to the schedul
initial departure time, it shall offer immediltely to disabl
passengers and their accompanying persons as well as othe